MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. AW-2015-0206

Office of the Public Counsel
Dustin Allison

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Raytown Water Company, The
Neal Clevenger

9820 East 63rd Street

Raytown, MO 64133
nclevenger@raytownwater.net

Terre Du Lac Utilities Corporation

Michael Tilley

1628 S. St. Francois Road
Bonne Terre, MO 63628
tdlu@charter.net

Union Electric Company

Beth A Burns

1901 Chouteau Avenue

P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1300)

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Empire District Electric Company,

The

Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

March 4, 2015

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Office General Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Summit Natural Gas of
Missouri, Inc.

Sarah Fontaine

312 E. Capitol Ave.

Jefferson City, MO 65101
SFontaine@summitutilitiesinc.co
m

U.S. Energy Services, Inc.
Stephanie Morr

110 Algana Court

St. Peters, MO 63376
smorr@mogaspipe.com

Union Electric Company
Mary L Hoyt

1901 Chouteau Avenue
P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
mhoyt@ameren.com

Empire District Electric
Company, The

Ron Gatz

602 Joplin Ave.

Joplin, MO 64802
rgatz@empiredistrict.com

Missouri-American Water
Company

Frank Kartmann

727 Craig Rd.

St. Louis, MO 63141
Frank.Kartmann@amwater.com

Summit Natural Gas of
Missouri, Inc.

Martha Wankum

312 East Capitol Avenue
Jefferson City, MO 65101
mwankum@summitutilitiesinc.co
m

Union Electric Company
Wendy Tatro

1901 Chouteau Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63103-6149
AmerenMOService@ameren.co
m

Association of Missouri
Electric Cooperatives
Charles B Stewart

2722 E. McCarty Street
P.O. Box 1645

Jefferson City, MO 65102
bstewart@amec.org

Empire District Electric
Company, The

Kelly Walters

602 S. Joplin Avenue

P.O. Box 127

Joplin, MO 64802
KWalters@empiredistrict.com



Empire District Gas Company,
The

Angela Cloven

602 S. Joplin Avenue

P.O. Box 127

Joplin, MO 64802
ACloven@empiredistrict.com

Kansas City Power & Light
Company

Roger W Steiner

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Laclede Gas Company

Michael T Cline

720 Olive

St. Louis, MO 63101
mike.cline@thelacledegroup.com

Middlefork Water Company
Brock Pfost

P.O. Box 468

26101 Hallmark Road
Maryville, MO 64468
whitecld@unitedsky.net

Missouri Gas Energy (Laclede)
Michael R Noack
3420 Broadway

Kansas City, MO 64111

michael.noack@thelacledegroup.co

m

Entergy Arkansas, Inc.
James C Swearengen

312 East Capitol Avenue
P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
LRackers@brydonlaw.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company
Roger W Steiner

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Liberty Utilities (Midstates
Natural Gas) Corp.
Christopher Krygier

2751 North High Street
Jackson, MO 63755
chris.krygier@libertyutilities.com

Missouri Gas Company, LLC
David J Ries

110 Algana Court

St. Peters, MO 63376
dries@mogaspipe.com

ITC Midsouth, LLC
Carl J Lumley
130 S. Bemiston, Ste 200

St. Louis, MO 63105
clumley@lawfirmemail.com

Laclede Gas Company

Rick E Zucker

720 Olive Street

St. Louis, MO 63101
rick.zucker@thelacledegroup.co
m

Liberty Utilities (MNG)
Christopher Krygier

2751 North High Street
Jackson, MO 63755
chris.krygier@libertyutilities.com

Missouri Gas Company, LLC
Stephanie Morr

110 Algana Court

St. Peters, MO 63376
smorr@mogaspipe.com



Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

prvoa T L erdnaf

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.



